
Grade Position A B C D E

2142 Administrative Services Director 13,303$        13,968$        14,667$        15,400$        16,170$        

2501 Assistant City Attorney 12,646$        13,278$        13,942$        14,639$        15,371$        

2001 Assistant City Manager 14,305$        15,020$        15,771$        16,560$        17,387$        *
2300 Community Development Director 13,888$        14,583$        15,312$        16,078$        16,881$        

4205 Director of Digital Service & Open Government 12,646$        13,278$        13,942$        14,639$        15,371$        

2801 Director of Economic Development & Innovation 12,646$        13,278$        13,942$        14,639$        15,371$        

2205 District Manager/Engineer (SRSD)* 12,646$        13,278$        13,942$        14,639$        15,371$        

2140 Finance Director 12,646$        13,278$        13,942$        14,639$        15,371$        

7101 Fire Chief 14,235$        14,946$        15,694$        16,478$        17,302$        *
1106 Human Resources Director 12,646$        13,278$        13,942$        14,639$        15,371$        

2406 Library and Recreation Director 13,283$        13,947$        14,644$        15,376$        16,145$        

6101 Police Chief 14,235$        14,946$        15,694$        16,478$        17,302$        *
2201 Public Works Director 13,956$        14,653$        15,386$        16,155$        16,963$        

*Salary adjustment approved by SRSD Board

21,986$        

Assistant City Manager 15,728$    16,515$    17,341$    18,208$    19,118$    
Fire Chief 15,329$    16,095$    16,900$    17,745$    18,632$    
Police Chief 15,329$    16,095$    16,900$    17,745$    18,632$    

* Based on language in the executive resolution, steps can be at a maximum per the below based on City 

Manager discretion pertaining to performance evaluation

City Manager (Appointed)

SAN RAFAEL UNREPRESENTED EXECUTIVE MANAGEMENT
SALARY SCHEDULE

Effective June 30, 2022

Position Monthly Salary



Grade Position A B C D E

2142 Administrative Services Director 13,835$        14,527$        15,253$        16,016$        16,817$        

2501 Assistant City Attorney 13,151$        13,809$        14,499$        15,224$        15,986$        

2001 Assistant City Manager 14,877$        15,621$        16,402$        17,222$        18,083$        *
2300 Community Development Director 14,375$        15,093$        15,848$        16,640$        17,472$        

4205 Director of Digital Service & Open Government 13,151$        13,809$        14,499$        15,224$        15,986$        

2801 Director of Economic Development & Innovation 13,151$        13,809$        14,499$        15,224$        15,986$        

2205 District Manager/Engineer (SRSD) 13,151$        13,809$        14,499$        15,224$        15,986$        

2140 Finance Director 13,151$        13,809$        14,499$        15,224$        15,986$        

7101 Fire Chief 14,804$        15,544$        16,321$        17,137$        17,994$        *
1106 Human Resources Director 13,151$        13,809$        14,499$        15,224$        15,986$        

2406 Library and Recreation Director 13,814$        14,505$        15,230$        15,991$        16,791$        

6101 Police Chief 14,804$        15,544$        16,321$        17,137$        17,994$        *
2201 Public Works Director 14,514$        15,239$        16,001$        16,801$        17,642$        

22,756$        

* Based on language in the executive resolution, steps can be at a maximum per the below based 

on City Manager discretion pertaining to performance evaluation

Assistant City Manager 16,280$    17,094$    17,948$    18,846$    19,788$    
Fire Chief 15,866$    16,659$    17,492$    18,367$    19,285$    
Police Chief 15,866$    16,659$    17,492$    18,367$    19,285$    

City Manager (Appointed)

SAN RAFAEL UNREPRESENTED EXECUTIVE MANAGEMENT
SALARY SCHEDULE
Effective July 1, 2022

Position Monthly Salary



Grade Position A B C D E

2142 Administrative Services Director 14,389$        15,108$        15,863$        16,657$        17,489$        

2501 Assistant City Attorney 13,677$        14,361$        15,079$        15,833$        16,625$        

2001 Assistant City Manager 15,472$        16,246$        17,058$        17,911$        18,806$        *
2300 Community Development Director 14,878$        15,621$        16,403$        17,223$        18,084$        

4205 Director of Digital Service & Open Government 13,677$        14,361$        15,079$        15,833$        16,625$        

2801 Director of Economic Development & Innovation 13,677$        14,361$        15,079$        15,833$        16,625$        

2205 District Manager/Engineer (SRSD) 13,677$        14,361$        15,079$        15,833$        16,625$        

2140 Finance Director 13,677$        14,361$        15,079$        15,833$        16,625$        

7101 Fire Chief 15,396$        16,166$        16,974$        17,823$        18,714$        *
1106 Human Resources Director 13,677$        14,361$        15,079$        15,833$        16,625$        

2406 Library and Recreation Director 14,366$        15,085$        15,839$        16,631$        17,462$        

6101 Police Chief 15,396$        16,166$        16,974$        17,823$        18,714$        *
2201 Public Works Director 15,094$        15,849$        16,641$        17,474$        18,347$        

23,552$        

* Based on language in the executive resolution, steps can be at a maximum per the below based 

on City Manager discretion pertaining to performance evaluation

Assistant City Manager 16,849$    17,691$    18,576$    19,505$    20,480$    
Fire Chief 16,420$    17,241$    18,103$    19,009$    19,959$    
Police Chief 16,420$    17,241$    18,103$    19,009$    19,959$    

City Manager (Appointed)

SAN RAFAEL UNREPRESENTED EXECUTIVE MANAGEMENT
SALARY SCHEDULE
Effective July 1, 2023

Position Monthly Salary


